
CHURCHILL DOWNS - June 5, 2011 - Race 9
ALLOWANCE - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW1 X)
One And One Sixteenth Miles On The Dirt Track Record: (Successful Dan - 1:41.04 - May 4, 2012)
Purse: $51,000
Includes: $9,000 KTDF - Kentucky TB Devt Fund
Available Money: $51,000
Value of Race: $49,470 1st $30,600, 2nd $10,200, 3rd $4,200, 4th $2,550, 5th $1,530, 6th $390
Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast
Off at: 4:59 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
3Apr11 4GP1

15May11 9CD3

15May11 9CD5

13Apr11 1KEE1

21May11 4CD6

7May11 13CD1

3
4
6
2
5
1

Meistersinger (Leparoux, Julien)
Scotus (Cruz, Manoel)
Alstom (Bridgmohan, Shaun)
Pleasant Run (Lanerie, Corey)
Supreme Ruler (Court, Jon)
Gentle Tap (Albarado, Robby)

114
114
114
117
114
118

LA b
LA
L b
LA b
LA
LA b

3
4
6
2
5
1

4
1
2
5
6
3

4Head

11/2

21

31/2

6
51 1/2

31/2

21 1/2

11/2

51

6
41/2

31

21/2

11

6
51

41/2

32

21 1/2

12

51/2

42

6

1Head

21/2

33 3/4

4Neck

55

6

1.60*
2.10

11.50
16.30
10.00
2.70

3 wide, closed well
steadied 1/8 pl
drifted in 1/8 pl
improved position late
4 wide, lacked bid
inside, faded

Fractional Times: 25.34 50.00 1:14.15 1:38.34 Final Time: 1:44.53
Split Times: (24:66) (24:15) (24:19) (6:19)
Run-Up: 34 feet

Winner: Meistersinger, Dark Bay or Brown Colt, by Yes It's True out of Uncontrollable, by Wild Again. Foaled Feb 13, 2008 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Classic Thoroughbreds. Winning Owner: Team Valor International and Barber, Gary

Total WPS Pool: $205,475
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

3 Meistersinger 5.20 2.80 2.60
4 Scotus 3.00 2.60
6 Alstom 4.60

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 3-4 12.20 131,663
$2.00 Trifecta 3-4-6 47.80 86,455
$2.00 Superfecta 3-4-6-2 186.00 41,181
$2.00 Daily Double 3-3 26.20 17,668
$2.00 Pick 3 5-3-3 (3 correct) 58.40 23,960

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

3 Meistersinger 4 42 32 31 1/2 33 1/2 1Head

4 Scotus 1 11/2 21/2 21 22 2Head

6 Alstom 2 21/2 11/2 11 12 31/2

2 Pleasant Run 5 31 1/2 53 64 57 1/2 44 1/4

5 Supreme Ruler 6 63 1/2 64 53 45 1/2 54 1/2

1 Gentle Tap 3 52 42 1/2 42 1/2 68 69 1/2

Trainers: 3 - Motion, H.; 4 - McPeek, Kenneth; 6 - Lukas, D.; 2 - McPeek, Kenneth; 5 - Fires, William; 1 - Asmussen, Steven

Owners: 3 - Team Valor International and Barber, Gary; 4 -Peter J. Callahan; 6 - Iron Horse Racing LLC (Clark); 2 - Chasing Dreams Racing 2009 LLC; 5
-Donald Weber; 1 -Mike McCarty;

Footnotes
MEISTERSINGER within striking distance three wide, responded in the stretch and closed well late to be up in time. SCOTUS set the pace off the inside,
responded when headed on the second turn, steadied in midstretch when ALSTOM drifted in then came again late. ALSTOM forced the pace off the inside,
gained a short lead before a half, managed a slim advantage into the stretch, drifted in with a furlong to go when moving clear then faltered late. PLEASANT
RUN close up while off the inside, dropped back on the backstretch then improved his position late. SUPREME RULER reserved four wide, lacked a closing
bid. GENTLE TAP close up along the inside, faded in the drive.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=CD&CY=USA&DATE=06/05/2011&RACE=9&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=CD&CY=USA&DATE=06/05/2011&RACE=9&DAY=D&site=CHRR

