CHURCHILL DOWNS - June 5, 2011 - Race 9

ALLOWANCE - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW1 X)

One And One Sixteenth Miles On The Dirt Track Record: (Successful Dan - 1:41.04 - May 4, 2012)

Purse: \$51,000

Includes: \$9,000 KTDF - Kentucky TB Devt Fund

Available Money: \$51,000

Value of Race: \$49,470 1st \$30,600, 2nd \$10,200, 3rd \$4,200, 4th \$2,550, 5th \$1,530, 6th \$390

Weather: Cloudy Track: Fast Off at: 4:59 Start: Good for all





Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
3Apr11 ⁴ GP ¹	3	Meistersinger (Leparoux, Julien)	114 LA b	3 4	4 ^{Head}	3 ^{1/2}	3 ¹	3 ²	1 ^{Head}	1.60*	3 wide, closed well
15May11 ⁹ CD ³	4	Scotus (Cruz, Manoel)	114 LA	4 1	1 ^{1/2}	21 1/2	2 ^{1/2}	21 1/2	2 ^{1/2}	2.10	steadied 1/8 pl
15May11 ⁹ CD ⁵	6	Alstom (Bridgmohan, Shaun)	114 Lb	6 2	2 ¹	1 ^{1/2}	1 ¹	1 ²	3 ^{3 3/4}	11.50	drifted in 1/8 pl
13Apr11 ¹ KEE ¹	2	Pleasant Run (Lanerie, Corey)	117 LA b	2 5	3 ^{1/2}	5 ¹	6	5 ^{1/2}	4 ^{Neck}	16.30	improved position late
21May11 ⁴ CD ⁶	5	Supreme Ruler (Court, Jon)	114 LA	5 6	6	6	5 ¹	4 ²	5 ⁵	10.00	4 wide, lacked bid
7May11 13CD1	1	Gentle Tap (Albarado, Robby)	118 LA b	1 3	5 ^{1 1/2}	4 ^{1/2}	4 ^{1/2}	6	6	2.70	inside, faded

Fractional Times: 25.34 50.00 1:14.15 1:38.34

Split Times: (24:66) (24:15) (24:19) (6:19)

Run-Up: 34 feet

Winner: Meistersinger, Dark Bay or Brown Colt, by Yes It's True out of Uncontrollable, by Wild Again. Foaled Feb 13, 2008 in Kentucky.

Final Time: 1:44.53

Breeder: Classic Thoroughbreds. Winning Owner: Team Valor International and Barber, Gary

Total WPS Pool: \$205,475

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
3	Meistersinger	5.20	2.80	2.60	\$2.00 Exacta	3-4	12.20	131,663
4	Scotus		3.00	2.60	\$2.00 Trifecta	3-4-6	47.80	86,455
6	Alstom			4.60	\$2.00 Superfecta	3-4-6-2	186.00	41,181
					\$2.00 Daily Double	3-3	26.20	17,668
					\$2.00 Pick 3	5-3-3 (3 correct)	58.40	23.960

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin
Meistersinger	4	4 ²	3 ²	3 ^{1 1/2}	3 ^{3 1/2}	1 ^{Head}
Scotus	1	1 ^{1/2}	2 ^{1/2}	2 ¹	2^2	2 ^{Head}
Alstom	2	2 ^{1/2}	1.	11	1 ²	3 ^{1/2}
Pleasant Run	5	3	5 ³	6 ⁴	0	4 ⁴ 1/4
Supreme Ruler	6	0	64		-	54 1/2
Gentle Tap	3	5 ²	4 ^{2 1/2}	4 ^{2 1/2}	6 ⁸	6 ^{9 1/2}
	Meistersinger Scotus Alstom Pleasant Run Supreme Ruler	Meistersinger 4 Scotus 1 Alstorn 2 Pleasant Run 5 Supreme Ruler 6	Meistersinger 4 4² Scotus 1 1½² Alstom 2 2½½ Pleasant Run 5 31½ Supreme Ruler 6 6³	Meistersinger 4 4 ² 3 ² Scotus 1 1 ^{1/2} 2 ^{1/2} Alstom 2 2 ^{1/2} 1 ^{1/2} Pleasant Run 5 3 ¹ 1/2 5 ³ Supreme Ruler 6 6 ³ 1/2 6 ⁴	Meistersinger 4 4² 3² 3¹ 1/2 Scotus 1 1¹/2 2¹/2 2¹ Alstom 2 2¹/2 1¹/2 1¹ Pleasant Run 5 3¹ 1/2 5³ 6⁴ Supreme Ruler 6 6³ 1/2 6⁴ 5³	$ \begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$

Trainers: 3 - Motion, H.; 4 - McPeek, Kenneth; 6 - Lukas, D.; 2 - McPeek, Kenneth; 5 - Fires, William; 1 - Asmussen, Steven

Owners: 3 - Team Valor International and Barber, Gary; 4 -Peter J. Callahan; 6 - Iron Horse Racing LLC (Clark); 2 - Chasing Dreams Racing 2009 LLC; 5

-Donald Weber; 1 -Mike McCarty;

Footnotes

MEISTERSINGER within striking distance three wide, responded in the stretch and closed well late to be up in time. SCOTUS set the pace off the inside, responded when headed on the second turn, steadied in midstretch when ALSTOM drifted in then came again late. ALSTOM forced the pace off the inside, gained a short lead before a half, managed a slim advantage into the stretch, drifted in with a furlong to go when moving clear then faltered late. PLEASANT RUN close up while off the inside, dropped back on the backstretch then improved his position late. SUPREME RULER reserved four wide, lacked a closing bid. GENTLE TAP close up along the inside, faded in the drive.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.